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CHAPTER 83—H. F. No. 926.

An Act to fix the salary of the judge of probate wn counlties
cxcecding twenty-seven thousand (27,000) population, wherecin
the salary of the judge of probate is arbitrarily fived at twelve
hundred (1,200) dollars or less per annum, and where there are
ne provisions for probate clerk hire.

Be it enacted by the Legislature oi the State of Minnesota:

Salary of judge of probate increased.—5ection 1. That
in any county in the state having a population of not less than
twenty-seven thousand (27,000) inhabitants wherein the
salary of the judge of probate is arbitrarily fixed at twelve
hundred (1,200) dollars or less per annum, and where there
are no provisions for clerk hire in the probate court of said
county, the salary of the judge of probate is hereby fixed at
fifteen hundred (1,500) dollars per annum,.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
-and after its passage.

Approved April 3, 1907.

CHAPTER 84—H. F. No. 939.

An Act to amend section 31 of chapter 338, of the General
Latws of Minnesota, for the year 1905, so that the money therein
appropriated to aid in constructing a bridge across Bear river in
the county of Fillmore, may be used to aid in constructing a bridge
across Deer creck.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for bridge in Fillmore county.—Section 1.
That section 31, chapter 338, of the General Laws of Minne-
sota for the year 1905 be and the same is hereby amended so
as to read as follows: '

Section 31. The sum of two hundred and seventy-five
($275) dollars to aid in constructing a bridge across Deer
creek at or near the west line of section twelve (12), township
one hundred three (103), north of range thirteen (13) west
where the highway crosses said creek, said money to be ex-
pended under the supervision of the supervisors of the town
of Spring Valley. The sum of two hundred seventy-five (275)



